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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Event  15   Women 5000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 16:48.30 12/3/2021 Alexa Leppelmeier

WATTS: 16:23.75 2/25/2012 Katie Clark

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Walsh SRBoyden, Natalie1

Washington & JRAnderson, Claire2

Davis & Elki JRHardman, Savanna3

Mount Union SRVenuto, Gianini4

Kent State SRMiller, Sydney5

West Liberty JRLesnansky, Morgan6

Davis & Elki JRTwyman, Lauren7

Point Park SRPlassio, Allison8

Wheeling JRHambel, Sydney9

West Virgini JRCuster, Aubrie10

West Liberty SODimit, Lacey11

Point Park SOO'Connor, Cassondra12

Walsh SRMann, Andi13

Washington & JRGilles, Maria14

Slippery Roc JRHughes, Ruthie15

Davis & Elki SOFalkenstein, Lydia16

Section   2 of  2   Finals
West Liberty FRCarter, Makayla1

Duquesne SRDuncan, Anna2

Frostburg St SRMontau, Chelsea3

Davis & Elki SOBelshan, Zoe4

Davis & Elki SOJacobs, Brooke5

Washington & JRLoCastro, Chloe6

West Virgini JRZervos, Zara7

Point Park FRMoody, Beth8

Davis & Elki SOTellez, Rebecca9

Davis & Elki JRSnedden, Rachel10

Point Park JRSawyers, Kiyara11

Wheeling SRTomana, Sophia12

Davis & Elki FRVallentgoed, Alina13

West Liberty JRHicks, Ally14

Event  1   Women 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING

Top 8 advance to prelims

Icebreaker: 7.27 12/2/2022 Jahniya Bowers

WATTS: 7.25 2/24/2019 Jaliyah Elliot

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  6   Finals
Slippery Roc FRMoore, Lily3

Point Park FRShaw, Ariel4

Pittsburgh SRDeas, Shynae5

Section   2 of  6   Finals
West Liberty SOCisar, Madelyn1

Pittsburgh FRKravetz, Hailey2

Indiana (Pa. SRKadlubek, Anna3

Pittsburgh JRLane, Endeyah4

Pittsburgh SRSullivan, Mackenzie5

St. Vincent FRKane, Amanda6

Rio Grande FRPorter, Tiffany7

Section   3 of  6   Finals
Pittsburgh FRRobinson, Hayzes1

Pittsburgh SOForbes, Taylor2

St. Vincent SRKozera, Lauren3

Pitt.-Johnst SRGrant, Kaela4

Bethany (W.V SOToland, Cierra5

Pittsburgh FRMaycock, Maya6

Rio Grande FRMontgomery, Kylie7

St. Vincent FRDove, Gabrielle8

Section   4 of  6   Finals
Indiana (Pa. JRFinisterra, Alice1

West Liberty FRHunter, Sasha2

Clarion JRRedwood, Hannah3

Edinboro JRFletcher, Mackenzie4

Unattached SRLucas, Lena5

Edinboro SRDoren, Maddison6

West Liberty SOReynolds, Brookelyn7

St. Vincent SRGuthrie, Miranda8

Section   5 of  6   Finals
Westminster SRDavis, Breannda1

Pittsburgh JRBruses, Jana2

Point Park SREllsberry, RaKeya3

California ( SOPeccon, Alessandra4

California ( SRPopovich, Bailey5

California ( JREtienne, Alice6

West Virgini JRHeisey, Sierra7

Seton Hill SOMartin, Ayiana8

Section   6 of  6   Finals
Slippery Roc JRMiller, Layne1

Pitt.-Johnst SRCharity, Mayah2

Rio Grande FRBryant, Makayla3

Point Park JRGreschner, Mya4

West Virgini FRJones, Sabria5

Rio Grande JRDeBord, Paris6

California ( SRBattiste, Tatia7

Edinboro JRZukina, Berna8

Event  4   Men 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING

Top 10 advance to prelims

Icebreaker: 6.57 12/3/2021 Anthony Woods

WATTS: 6.57 12/3/2021 Anthony Woods

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  9   Finals
Frostburg St FRPender, Adeeb3

Frostburg St FRGordon, Jalen4

Bethany (W.V FRLesley, Shavel5

Rio Grande SRSkaggs, Andrew6
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   2 of  9   Finals...(Event  4   Men 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING)
Frostburg St FRArbogast, Cohen1

Unattached-PittJames, Antwan2

Indiana (Pa. FRHinman, Jacob3

Ohio Christi FRVanhoose, Kayden4

Pitt.-Johnst FRLegnine, Nicholas5

Waynesburg SRFrancus, Michael6

Ohio Christi SONewland, Elijah7

Pittsburgh SRAnderson, Mikhi8

Section   3 of  9   Finals
Westminster FRKelley, Tyrek1

Unat-UnattBlackman, Nico2

Pittsburgh JRShelton, Jaden3

Chatham FRRuff, Hunter4

Pittsburgh FRLong, James5

Rio Grande FRJustice, Logen6

Pitt.-Johnst FRPresto, Daniel7

Pittsburgh JRNugent, Devin8

Section   4 of  9   Finals
St. Vincent JRHealy, Ryan1

Unattached SRMilton, Antonio2

Bethany (W.V SOFleming, Daryes'e3

Unattached FRHannah, Devin4

Ohio Christi SOCorsaro, Christopher5

Point Park JRHardwick, Andre6

St. Vincent FRMiles, Chancellor7

Frostburg St FRCummings, Darius8

Section   5 of  9   Finals
Unattached JRPowell, Chris1

Bethany (W.V SOJackson, J On2

Pitt.-Johnst SRHenry, Hemron3

Unattached FRCampbell, Luke4

Waynesburg SRBerrott, Zach5

Bethany (W.V SOOliver, DaJohn6

Heroes Track SRTafuto, Vincent7

Seton Hill SRPetridis, Theologos8

Section   6 of  9   Finals
St. Vincent JRCampbell, Jalani1

Indiana (Pa. SRBrown, Rymeer2

Indiana (Pa. JRDunnum, Nolan3

Indiana (Pa. SOKendrick, Jadon4

Pitt.-Johnst SRLegister, Marcello5

Unattached SOEggleston, Vinson6

St. Vincent SOMcNeal, PJ7

Seton Hill FRStewart, Dylan8

Section   7 of  9   Finals
Point Park FRSpiniello, Marco1

Unattached FRHartwick, Nick2

West Liberty FRZelaski, Isaiah3

California ( JRDavis, Marlin4

West Liberty FRKlaus, Drew5

West Liberty FRTaylor, Jacob6

Unattached FRJackson, Chandler7

Indiana (Pa. SOCarter, Demitrius8

Section   8 of  9   Finals
Heroes Track SRBarnett, Taaj1

Seton Hill SRGiansante, John2

Unattached SRJubin, Trenton3

Pitt.-Johnst JRJohnson, Hunter4

Wheeling SOWray, Jan5

Point Park FRMurdoch, Sajoni6

Point Park FRSutherland, Kamar7

Youngstown S FRPfeifer, Owen8

Section   9 of  9   Finals
Rio Grande JRHouston, Trevon1

Rio Grande FRShamblin, Hudson2

Seton Hill FRGrassmyer, Gaige3

Seton Hill FRGraef, David4

Unattached SOAlgoud, Mile5

Unattached JRSkinner, Hayden6

Youngstown S SRJohn, Omari7

Carnegie Mel JRWong, Bennett8

Event  16   Men 5000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 14:24.68 12/3/2021 Jacob Harris

WATTS: 14:15.55 2/25/2012 Callum Hawkins

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Carnegie Mel JRDamiani, Thomas1

Davis & Elki JRLucas, Christopher2

Carnegie Mel SOParrino, Angelo3

Davis & Elki JRGibson, Cooper4

Wheeling FRLevesque, Shane5

UnattachedClark, Tyler6

Unattached SRDaez, Miguel7

Davis & Elki SRGibson, Jackson8

Washington & SOFlitcraft, Dom9

Carnegie Mel FRMoss, Oliver10

UnattachedHunt, Hayden11

Washington & SRPennington, Brock12

Unattached SRShannon, Mark13

UnattachedWhite, Philip14

Davis & Elki JRThomas, Jordan15

West Liberty JRAllen, Robert16

Indiana (Pa. SRGibney, Dan17

Davis & Elki SOSwiger, Slate18

Davis & Elki JRAllison, Konnor19

Davis & Elki SRConder, Gabe20

Point Park SOMcKenna, Luke21
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  16   Men 5000 Meter Run)
West Liberty FRWilson, David1

Frostburg St SOHillhouse, Nathan2

Unattached FRVan Blunk, William3

West Liberty JRToohey, Francis4

Frostburg St FRSaltysiak, Ben5

Washington & SRSinclair, Jake6

Unattached FRBoots, Ethan7

West Liberty SOChilders, Patrick8

West Liberty FRSkinner, John9

Davis & Elki FRBowen, Andrew10

Point Park JRGosselin, Joshua11

Westminster JRRedilla, Justin12

Frostburg St SOGibson, Ray13

West Liberty JRBrown, Jasper14

West Liberty FRWorkman, Zachary15

Washington & SOHelmick, Collin16

Event  19   Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Heat winners plus next 4 advance

Icebreaker: 7.65 12/1/2017 Chad Zallow

WATTS: 7.61 2/26/2017 Chad Zallow

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
Slippery Roc JRCrow, Matthew1

Youngstown S SOMitchell, Micah2

West Liberty FRMounchivedi, Jamal3

Youngstown S JRChrystal, Clancy4

Frostburg St FRMosby, Matteo5

Ohio Christi FRMeisberger, Evan6

Chatham SODomke, Connor7

Indiana (Pa. SOCombray, Steve8

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Slippery Roc JRMalawi, Darien1

Youngstown S SRLaubacher, Luke2

Frostburg St FRWorley, Mason3

Westminster SOPiraino, Gino4

Unattached-PittJames, Antwan5

Unattached JRPetrulli, Giani6

Pitt.-Johnst SOJacobs, Domenion7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Rio Grande FRFerguson, Dalton1

West Liberty JRDonovic, George2

Rio Grande JRWilliams, Jorden3

Westminster SRKamenski, Anthony4

Pittsburgh SRAnderson, Mikhi5

California ( JRAdams, Donovan6

Youngstown S JRHutchinson, Brandon7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Pittsburgh JRShelton, Jaden1

Point Park FRSutherland, Kamar2

Unattached JRPowell, Chris3

Frostburg St SOWilt, Ethan4

Point Park FRWade, Gavin5

Unattached JRSkinner, Hayden6

Youngstown S FRBallone, Michael7

Event  17   Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Heat winners plus next 4 advance

Icebreaker: 8.47 12/6/2019 Eddita Pessima

WATTS: 8.35 2/26/2012 Cassandra Lloyd

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
Waynesburg FRWilson, Mackenzie1

Youngstown S SOParham, Lea2

Slippery Roc FRCox, Evabella3

Pittsburgh JRBruses, Jana4

West Virgini SOCress, Olivia5

Slippery Roc FRSchaeffer, Erin6

Westminster SRDavis, Breannda7

St. Vincent SOKozera, Caroline8

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Rio Grande FRCadle, Becka1

Clarion SRPerry, Leah2

Youngstown S JRMurry, Madison3

Indiana (Pa. SOBrozeski, Bella4

St. Vincent SOAuman, Kiersten5

Pitt.-Johnst SRMcKenzie, Kara6

West Virgini SRWilliams, Eden7

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Seton Hill SRJefferson, Koschinya1

Seton Hill SRBecker, Keelin2

Slippery Roc SRYounkin, Chaley3

Point Park FRShaw, Ariel4

Point Park SRBond, Hannah5

Pittsburgh FRKravetz, Hailey6

California ( SRHarper, Jazzy7

Pittsburgh SRSteigenga, Ilse8

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Youngstown S FRLittler, Ava1

Pittsburgh SRNeely, Logan2

West Liberty FRKesner, Kiara3

Indiana (Pa. SOFolkhage, Hedda4

Westminster JREssey, Ryann5

California ( SRCampbell, Iyana6

Point Park FRColcombe, Casey7

Youngstown S FRDay, Mariah8
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Event  11   Women 1 Mile Run

Icebreaker: 4:45.04 12/1/2017 Anna Shields

WATTS: 4:45.04 12/1/2017 Anna Shields

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Point Park FRMarnell, Paige1

West Virgini SORinker, Eva2

Frostburg St SOWishart, Emily3

Youngstown S JRHall, Carly4

Point Park FRMcMahon, Paige5

Frostburg St SOEtnoyer, Paige6

Davis & Elki SOTaylor, Sierra7

Davis & Elki SOWheeler, Cameryn8

Kent State JRJones, Story9

Davis & Elki SRHesson, Ella10

Kent State JRSpears, Karsyn11

Point Park JRZethof, Lotte12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
West Virgini JRTorchia, Kase1

Ohio Christi SREngstrom, Lexie2

Ohio Christi SOKobs, Abigail3

Bethany (W.V SOTracey, Mary4

Washington & SOLaRue, Cali5

Bethany (W.V SOPremo, Nevaeh6

Frostburg St SRTarcza, Amy7

Clarion SOAlbers, Jaidynn8

Westminster JRCurtis, Monica9

Westminster JRJeffcoat, Alyssa10

Clarion JRAigler, Caleigh11

Clarion FRBundash, Hope12

Bethany (W.V SRTrinidad, Karley13

Frostburg St FRTaylor, Keira14

Event  12   Men 1 Mile Run

Icebreaker: 4:09.59 12/3/2021 Joe Bistritz

WATTS: 4:05.04 2/28/2016 Bryce Stroede

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Slippery Roc SRCintavey, Joey1

Kent State SRYost, Ethan2

Baldwin Wall JRSikorski, Sam3

Kent State SRArner, Michael4

UnattachedBurgos, Patrick5

Unattached FRCope, Ethan6

Frostburg St SOOsborne, Gage7

Point Park FRBowen, Chase8

Kent State SOCurtis, Jack9

Davis & Elki FRBlatt, Tristan10

UnattachedBaker, Blake11

UnattachedOzymy, Ryan12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Ohio Christi FRKiess, Jonah1

Point Park FRMaurer, Joshua2

Bethany (W.V JRPoole, Everett3

Westminster SOKoehler, Dalton4

Frostburg St JRStein, Brandon5

Kent State SOPerez, Isaac6

Frostburg St SOStewart, Isayah7

Davis & Elki SOLangkopf, Paul8

Frostburg St FRMcKee, Ethan9

Seton Hill SOObuekwe, Kamsi10

Westminster JRRedilla, Justin11

Bethany (W.V SOBlair, Alexander12

Point Park SRAkpoli, Emmanuel13

Westminster SRFasick, Dane14

Event  7   Women 400 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 54.27 12/6/2019 Bethany Evankovich

WATTS: 54.27 12/6/2019 Bethany Evankovich

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
Indiana (Pa. SRPage, Cahsia1

Slippery Roc FRLong, Jianna2

Point Park JRGreschner, Mya3

Youngstown S SOHarloff, Melody4

Pittsburgh SRJohnson, Caleia5

Pittsburgh SRBurton, JeNyia6

Section   2 of  10   Finals
Seton Hill FRConaboy, Artemis1

Edinboro JRFletcher, Mackenzie2

West Virgini SOHaught, Lily3

Seton Hill SRBrenny, Haley4

Seton Hill FRMoon, Nemani5

Rio Grande FRMontgomery, Kylie6

Section   3 of  10   Finals
Youngstown S SOJones, Havilland1

West Liberty SOReynolds, Brookelyn2

Seton Hill SOYanek, Carly3

Pittsburgh JREvuna Eki, Alma4

Seton Hill JRRobertson, Layla5

Indiana (Pa. FRKirsch, Mackenzie6

Section   4 of  10   Finals
Rio Grande SRGrooms, Kendra1

Point Park FRColcombe, Casey2

Slippery Roc JRBogia, Alice3

Slippery Roc SOStauffer, Annasophia4

Slippery Roc SOReed, Lydia5

Slippery Roc SOMcCullough, Shannon6

Section   5 of  10   Finals
Slippery Roc FRSchaeffer, Erin1

California ( JRGross, Kirsten2

Seton Hill SRSaylor, Kayla3

Frostburg St SOCrowe, Lucy4

Point Park FRSimmons, Lindsay5

Slippery Roc FRCox, Evabella6
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   6 of  10   Finals...(Event  7   Women 400 Meter Dash)
Youngstown S SOSchleicher, Abbigail1

Waynesburg JRBoothe, Ella2

Westminster SOZendron, Jenna3

Rio Grande FRBeverly, Niaira4

West Liberty FRKesner, Kiara5

West Liberty FRHunter, Sasha6

Section   7 of  10   Finals
Clarion SODiMauro, Ciara1

Wheeling SRClopper, Bre'ya2

California ( SOPriano, Bekah3

Waynesburg SOFuller, JaLisa4

Waynesburg SORishell, Ella5

California ( SOMcMath, Emma6

Section   8 of  10   Finals
California ( SRCampbell, Iyana1

West Liberty SOCisar, Madelyn2

St. Vincent SRKozera, Lauren3

Pitt.-Johnst SRCharity, Mayah4

Westminster JRPainter, Abigail5

Pitt.-Johnst SRMcKenzie, Kara6

Section   9 of  10   Finals
St. Vincent FRHopsicker, Madelyn3

Edinboro SOHuston, Mackenzie4

Clarion SOBuck, Breonna5

Frostburg St FRBates, Gwen6

Section   10 of  10   Finals
Edinboro SRCihak, Jacey4

Chatham FRMalkin, Virginia5

Frostburg St JRBreighner, Claire6

Event  8   Men 400 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 45.78 12/6/2019 Brycen Spratling

WATTS: 45.78 12/6/2019 Brycen Spratling

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
Seton Hill SOWillis, Jacy1

Indiana (Pa. SRBranan, Kendall2

Wheeling SRBoehm, Joshua3

Unattached FRMason, Tory4

Pittsburgh SRRicketts, Malik5

Pittsburgh SRKane, Isaac6

Section   2 of  10   Finals
Youngstown S FRHoward, Teziah1

Indiana (Pa. SREgizio, Justin2

Rio Grande JRHouston, Trevon3

Youngstown S SRDelbaugh, William4

Seton Hill SOUnderwood, Devin5

Point Park SRBarrera, Juan6

Section   3 of  10   Finals
Slippery Roc SOThompson, Jacob1

Slippery Roc SOGood, Micah2

St. Vincent SOMcNeal, PJ3

Point Park JRBradley, Steve4

Pitt.-Johnst SRThornton, Cristian5

Youngstown S FRBallone, Michael6

Section   4 of  10   Finals
Carnegie Mel FRJoyce, Ryan1

Point Park FRMurdoch, Sajoni2

Rio Grande SRMcClay, Chase3

Frostburg St SRJames, Paul4

Frostburg St SOWilt, Ethan5

California ( SRGriggs, Abdul6

Section   5 of  10   Finals
Unattached FRHinkson, Danick1

Unattached SOEggleston, Vinson2

Slippery Roc JRUher, Jeremy3

Frostburg St FRWorley, Mason4

Slippery Roc JRMorosky, Tyler5

Point Park FRWade, Gavin6

Section   6 of  10   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SOJacobs, Domenion1

Carnegie Mel SOMa, Philip2

Pitt.-Johnst SRLauper, Blake3

Seton Hill FRBrenny, Roman4

Youngstown S SOGordulic, Jarett5

Frostburg St JRDowell, Justin6

Section   7 of  10   Finals
Waynesburg SOJones, Noah1

Pitt.-Johnst SRLevander, Charlie2

Slippery Roc JRMalawi, Darien3

West Liberty FRFelzer, Elijah4

Wheeling FRPierce, Drew5

West Liberty FRTaylor, Jacob6

Section   8 of  10   Finals
West Liberty FRErlandson, Christian1

Ohio Christi SOCorsaro, Christopher2

Rio Grande JRWilliams, Jorden3

Rio Grande SOAdams, Brayden4

Ohio Christi FRMeisberger, Evan5

Point Park SRMcgee, Devon6

Section   9 of  10   Finals
Ohio Christi FRVanhoose, Kayden1

Westminster SOPiraino, Gino2

Indiana (Pa. FRLeitera, Gennaro3

Pittsburgh FRLong, James4

California ( SOPeccon, Marco5

Chatham SODomke, Connor6

Section   10 of  10   Finals
Bethany (W.V FRCruz, Jacari4

Bethany (W.V FRHernandez, Benjamin5

Pitt.-Johnst JRThomas, Nate6
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Event  9   Women 800 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 2:13.28 12/1/2023 Mackenzie Sullivan

WATTS: 2:07.51 1/18/2019 Anna Shields

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Pittsburgh SRSullivan, Mackenzie1

Pittsburgh SRDeas, Shynae2

Indiana (Pa. JRHoover, Alyssa3

Ohio Christi SREngstrom, Lexie4

Kent State JRJones, Story5

Frostburg St FRHayes, Kenlee6

West Virgini FRDelaney, Mary7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Clarion FRStitzer, Abby1

Youngstown S FRJoki, Breanna2

Youngstown S FRPlant, Linsey3

Frostburg St FRTaylor, Keira4

Davis & Elki SOWalls, Taytum5

Youngstown S FRRunion, Lauren6

California ( SOCaldwell, Sarabeth7

Waynesburg SOFuller, JaLisa8

Eastern Buck SRLiebschner, Sheri9

Frostburg St SOEtnoyer, Paige10

Frostburg St SOWishart, Emily11

Indiana (Pa. SOBogacz, Grace12

Event  10   Men 800 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 1:50.79 12/6/2019 Drew Glick

WATTS: 1:50.59 1/24/2014 Drew Windle

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Davis & Elki JRBildheiser, Tommy1

Slippery Roc SRCorbitt, Ryan2

Davis & Elki FRBlatt, Tristan3

Frostburg St SOHynes, Jack4

Youngstown S SOShutters, Trenton5

Youngstown S SRHanchosky, William6

Frostburg St SOStewart, Isayah7

Davis & Elki SRRasco, Ryan8

UnattachedFarris, Brock9

Carnegie Mel SRDutton, Sean10

Carnegie Mel FRPinero-Jacome, David11

Baldwin Wall JRSikorski, Sam12

UnattachedOzymy, Ryan13

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Pittsburgh FRGayanilo, Emanuel1

Heroes Track SRTafuto, Vincent2

Ohio Christi SRCaldwell, Evan3

Unattached FRBarca, Dylan4

Seton Hill JRAchilles, Cody5

Indiana (Pa. SOMcGinn, Gavin6

Davis & Elki SOWood, Ian7

Westminster SOJones, Dennis8

Slippery Roc FRPitzer, Nate9

Indiana (Pa. FRAmador, Alex10

Event  5   Women 200 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 24.31 12/6/2019 Jaliyah Elliott

WATTS: 23.57 1/28/2023 Jahniya Bowers

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
Youngstown S FRDay, Mariah1

Chatham SRBrunner, Aurielle2

Frostburg St JRBoards, Valerie3

California ( FRManser, Loreena4

Point Park SRRush, Diamond5

Pittsburgh SRNeely, Logan6

Section   2 of  10   Finals
Pittsburgh FRRobinson, Hayzes1

Slippery Roc SRGilbert, Samantha2

Youngstown S JRMurry, Madison3

West Liberty JRLanham, Sierra4

Pittsburgh FRDennis, Faith5

Youngstown S SOHarloff, Melody6

Section   3 of  10   Finals
Slippery Roc SOReed, Lydia1

Wheeling SRRyals, Deja2

Slippery Roc SRJohnson, Regan3

Slippery Roc FRLong, Jianna4

Youngstown S SOJones, Havilland5

West Liberty SORoss, Ky'Ara6

Section   4 of  10   Finals
Seton Hill SOMartin, Ayiana1

Slippery Roc FRMoore, Lily2

Youngstown S FRLittler, Ava3

Slippery Roc SOMcCullough, Shannon4

Slippery Roc JRMiller, Layne5

Pitt.-Johnst SRCharity, Mayah6

Section   5 of  10   Finals
Westminster SOZendron, Jenna1

Youngstown S SOPearsall, Elle2

Rio Grande JRDeBord, Paris3

Waynesburg SORishell, Ella4

Clarion JRRedwood, Hannah5

Slippery Roc SOStauffer, Annasophia6
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   6 of  10   Finals...(Event  5   Women 200 Meter Dash)
West Virgini SONelson, Mae1

California ( SRPopovich, Bailey2

California ( SRBattiste, Tatia3

Wheeling SRFarrow, Shannon4

California ( FRTighe, Riley5

St. Vincent SRGuthrie, Miranda6

Section   7 of  10   Finals
Point Park FRSimmons, Lindsay1

Waynesburg JRBoothe, Ella2

St. Vincent SOKozera, Caroline3

Rio Grande FRCadle, Becka4

California ( SOPeccon, Alessandra5

Point Park SREllsberry, RaKeya6

Section   8 of  10   Finals
St. Vincent SOAuman, Kiersten1

Pitt.-Johnst SRGrant, Kaela2

Bethany (W.V SOToland, Cierra3

Rio Grande SODuncan, Emily4

Wheeling SRClopper, Bre'ya5

Point Park SRBond, Hannah6

Section   9 of  10   Finals
Frostburg St FRBates, Gwen1

St. Vincent FRKane, Amanda2

St. Vincent FRHopsicker, Madelyn3

Frostburg St JRBreighner, Claire4

Indiana (Pa. JRFinisterra, Alice5

Indiana (Pa. SRKadlubek, Anna6

Section   10 of  10   Finals
Point Park FRShaw, Ariel4

St. Vincent FRDove, Gabrielle5

Chatham FRMalkin, Virginia6

Event  6   Men 200 Meter Dash

Icebreaker: 21.07 12/3/2021 Isaac Elliott

WATTS: 20.85 1/15/2021 Trevor Bassitt

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  15   Finals
Youngstown S SRLaubacher, Luke1

Youngstown S JRMcentyre, Jake2

Slippery Roc SRVirata, AJ3

Unattached SRData, Dom4

California ( JRDavis, Marlin5

Pittsburgh SRMcDonough, Thomas6

Section   2 of  15   Finals
Carnegie Mel JRWong, Bennett1

West Liberty JRPatterson, Hunter2

Seton Hill SOVerrastro, Blaise3

Bethany (W.V SOMcClinton, Caliyph4

Youngstown S SRStephens- Stewart, Daimere5

Pittsburgh JRNugent, Devin6

Section   3 of  15   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SRIfidon, Michael1

Wheeling SRBoehm, Joshua2

Unattached SRSherwood, Nick3

Seton Hill SRCampbell, Andrew4

West Liberty SOFerrera, Lorenzo5

Youngstown S FROwusu-Ansah, Joseph6

Section   4 of  15   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SRLegister, Marcello1

Slippery Roc SOThompson, Jacob2

Point Park SRBarrera, Juan3

Pittsburgh JRShelton, Jaden4

Youngstown S FRHoward, Teziah5

Carnegie Mel SOYu, Matthew6

Section   5 of  15   Finals
Indiana (Pa. FRJennings, George1

Rio Grande JRWoodson, Daunevyn2

Youngstown S SRDelbaugh, William3

Rio Grande JRHarris, Spencer4

Pitt.-Johnst SRThornton, Cristian5

Unattached FRHinkson, Danick6

Section   6 of  15   Finals
Carnegie Mel FRJoyce, Ryan1

Seton Hill FRGraef, David2

California ( SRGriggs, Abdul3

Point Park FRSutherland, Kamar4

Slippery Roc SORauchut, Kyle5

St. Vincent SOMcNeal, PJ6

Section   7 of  15   Finals
Frostburg St FRArbogast, Cohen1

Slippery Roc JRCrow, Matthew2

Bethany (W.V SOOliver, DaJohn3

Bethany (W.V SOJackson, J On4

Unattached-PittJames, Antwan5

California ( JRMcMahon, Aidan6

Section   8 of  15   Finals
Youngstown S SRJohn, Omari1

Slippery Roc JRUher, Jeremy2

Unattached FRHartwick, Nick3

Unattached SRJubin, Trenton4

Wheeling SOWray, Jan5

Slippery Roc JRMorosky, Tyler6

Section   9 of  15   Finals
Indiana (Pa. SOStouffer, Seth1

Unattached FRJackson, Chandler2

Youngstown S FRPfeifer, Owen3

Rio Grande FRShamblin, Hudson4

Seton Hill FRGrassmyer, Gaige5

Rio Grande FRSmith, Bryson6
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Section   10 of  15   Finals...(Event  6   Men 200 Meter Dash)
Point Park SRMcgee, Devon1

Frostburg St SRJames, Paul2

Carnegie Mel SOMa, Philip3

Pitt.-Johnst SRLauper, Blake4

St. Vincent JRCampbell, Jalani5

Unattached SOAlgoud, Mile6

Section   11 of  15   Finals
Wheeling FRPierce, Drew1

Seton Hill SRPetridis, Theologos2

Seton Hill FRStewart, Dylan3

Waynesburg JRDebauche, Dequan4

Frostburg St JRDowell, Justin5

Point Park FRSpiniello, Marco6

Section   12 of  15   Finals
Waynesburg SRBerrott, Zach1

Frostburg St FRMosby, Matteo2

Pitt.-Johnst SRHenry, Hemron3

Bethany (W.V SOFleming, Daryes'e4

West Liberty FRZelaski, Isaiah5

West Liberty FRKlaus, Drew6

Section   13 of  15   Finals
Bethany (W.V FRLesley, Shavel1

Unattached SRMilton, Antonio2

Chatham SODomke, Connor3

Point Park JRHardwick, Andre4

Rio Grande SOAdams, Brayden5

Frostburg St FRCummings, Darius6

Section   14 of  15   Finals
Chatham FRRuff, Hunter1

Pittsburgh SRAnderson, Mikhi2

St. Vincent JRHealy, Ryan3

Pitt.-Johnst FRPresto, Daniel4

Pitt.-Johnst SRLevander, Charlie5

Frostburg St FRGordon, Jalen6

Section   15 of  15   Finals
Ohio Christi SONewland, Elijah3

Pitt.-Johnst FRLegnine, Nicholas4

St. Vincent FRMiles, Chancellor5

Indiana (Pa. FRHinman, Jacob6

Event  13   Women 3000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 9:54.50 12/6/2019 Liz Weiler

WATTS: 9:27.34 2/26/2012 Katie Clark

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Frostburg St SRTarcza, Amy1

West Virgini FRO'Palko, Jennifer2

Clarion FRWilliams, Chesnee3

Point Park FRDubois, Desilets4

Clarion FRButera, Abigail5

Point Park SRSchmid, Jana6

Kent State FRSalem, Nora7

Slippery Roc SOPitcovich, Sydney8

Clarion FRShelderfer, Jessica9

West Virgini FRDelaney, Mary10

Point Park SRLisotto, Amanda11

Kent State JRKuehner, Nicole12

Ohio Christi SORogers, Impreza13

Event  14   Men 3000 Meter Run

Icebreaker: 8:32.98 12/1/2023 Carter Mckenna

WATTS: 8:16.17 2/26/2012 Ross Clarke

WATTS tied: 8:16.17 1/29/2022 Baidy Ba

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Kent State JRBa, Baidy1

Kent State SRYost, Ethan2

Frostburg St SOConnelly, Ryan3

Point Park FRPetschauer, Albin4

Frostburg St SOOsborne, Gage5

Westminster SOKoehler, Dalton6

Unattached  7Senall, Tyler7

Waynesburg SRWeaver, Quintin8

Washington & SRDeal, Daniel9

Point Park SRWindelband, Jannik10

Point Park JREbersole, Gabe11

Indiana (Pa. FRSparks, Owen12

Ohio Christi SRSpringer, Jason13

Frostburg St FRMcKee, Ethan14

Pittsburgh TKieffer, John15

Seton Hill JRAchilles, Cody16

Slippery Roc SRCintavey, Joey17

Wheeling FRPolkner, Magnus18

Westminster FRGilberti, Josh19

Westminster FRGeer, Alec20

Kent State SOCurtis, Jack21

Frostburg St JRStein, Brandon22
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Running

Event  20   Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Icebreaker: 3:46.31 12/1/2023 Pittsburgh

S Braggs, S Duruzor, C Johnson, M Sullivan

WATTS: 3:41.20 1/19/2018 Pittsburgh

M Harvey, Q Newkirk, L Ismail, D Garland

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
AYoungstown S1

ASlippery Roc2

BPittsburgh3

ASeton Hill4

CPittsburgh5

APittsburgh6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
BSlippery Roc1

AIndiana (Pa.2

ACalifornia (3

ARio Grande4

APoint Park5

BSeton Hill6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
AClarion4

BPoint Park5

BCalifornia (6

Event  21   Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Icebreaker: 3:12.91 12/1/2023 John Carroll

B Alramahi, G Clark, C Correia, T Gast

WATTS: 3:10.82 2/27/2022 Oakland

R Braziel, J Kudera, G Singh, J Williams

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
ASeton Hill1

AFrostburg St2

AYoungstown S3

ASlippery Roc4

APittsburgh5

BPittsburgh6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
AKent State1

ACalifornia (2

BPoint Park3

BSlippery Roc4

APoint Park5

ARio Grande6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
BFrostburg St3

ABethany (W.V4

AIndiana (Pa.5

BIndiana (Pa.6
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  41   Men Weight Throw ELITE

Reorder after 3 throws

Icebreaker: 21.27m 12/3/2021 Noah Walker

WATTS: 22.26m 12/10/2021 Alex Hill

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Slippery Roc SRRohland, Joshua1

Pittsburgh JRCook, Ryan2

Slippery Roc SRGose, Joshua3

Point Park JRFletcher, Chevaughn4

Youngstown S SOTetrick, Ryan5

Unattached SOChristensen, Michael6

Slippery Roc JRGose, Zach7

Rio Grande SRWeber, Ryan8

Rio Grande SRJackson, Marshall9

Event  37   Men Weight Throw

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

Icebreaker: 21.27m 12/3/2021 Noah Walker

WATTS: 22.26m 12/10/2021 Alex Hill

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Frostburg St FRWashington, Willie1

Frostburg St FRHighland, Andrew2

Slippery Roc FRHall, Evan3

Frostburg St SOMcGraw, Tyler4

California ( SRShore, Brady5

Chatham FRBeckles, Zion6

Westminster JRCarrol, Bryce7

Rio Grande SOGerlach, Rowan8

Point Park SOBlahovec, Ben9

California ( JRTillotson, Bowen10

Bethany (W.V FRMoore, Koda11

Frostburg St SORuss, Aubrey12

Westminster SOCrown, Kyle13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Seton Hill JRSarver, Dwight1

Rio Grande SOKnight, Nick2

Point Park SRAttram, David3

Unattached  5Zilka, Earnest4

Unattached FROleksy, Ryan5

Frostburg St JRMaboudou, Ire6

Rio Grande SRMalmstrom, Triston7

Waynesburg SOHarker, Jacob8

Pittsburgh FRGuzman, Samuel9

Westminster SOCrider, Jack10

California ( SRGevaudan, Nick11

Waynesburg SRHillard, Garrett12

Event  40   Women Weight Throw ELITE

Reorder after 3 throws

Icebreaker: 18.65m 12/3/2021 Keturah Hunter

WATTS: 21.38m 1/20/2023 Rachel Tanczos

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Pittsburgh JRCrawford, Niya1

Youngstown S JRSparks, Grace2

Bethany (W.V SRMahaffey, Alexis3

Unattached SRMcCann, Jing4

Clarion JRForinger, Madison5

Pittsburgh SOLemongo, Norrah6

Seton Hill JRDaniszewski, Rebekah7

Seton Hill SRGilliam, Sarah8

Youngstown S SRPerry, Krista9

Event  36   Women Weight Throw

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

Following Men

Icebreaker: 18.65m 12/3/2021 Keturah Hunter

WATTS: 21.38m 1/20/2023 Rachel Tanczos

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Youngstown S FRMcIntyre, Brooklyn1

Waynesburg SRBarry, Megan2

Bethany (W.V JRFerguson, Amelia3

Chatham FRMartz, Elizabeth4

Bethany (W.V FRMedley, Quimora5

Pitt.-Johnst SOPortello, Izzy6

Frostburg St JRAldridge, Lindsay7

Westminster JRRambo, Shelby8

Youngstown S FRMason, Olivia9

Chatham FRGuerrero Mendoza, Samantha10

Youngstown S SOBailey, India11

Frostburg St FRSwisher, McKenna12

Wheeling FRAston, Ashleigh13

Chatham FRDavarpanah, Aster14

Frostburg St FRJohnson, Sydney15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Pittsburgh SOBrown, Alexa1

Frostburg St SOPhilips, Raegan2

Slippery Roc SOStewart, Autumn3

Bethany (W.V JRPhilson, Makenna4

Slippery Roc JRMartin, Rebecca5

Rio Grande JRDiven, Megan6

Westminster SRShiderly, Lexi7

California ( JRReynolds, Jordyn8

California ( JRThomas, DJ9

Westminster JRBrady, Rachel10

Seton Hill SRSwalligan, Martina11

Slippery Roc SOSchneck, Savannah12

Chatham SOYannayon, Sarah13

Wheeling JRPelkey, Mariah14
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  42   Women Shot Put ELITE

Reorder after 3 throws

Icebreaker: 16.00m 12/1/2017 Jaynee Corbett

WATTS: 17.25m 2/22/2020 Megan Tomei

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Westminster JRRambo, Shelby1

Slippery Roc JRHeckman, Olivia2

Pittsburgh JRCrawford, Niya3

Westminster SRShiderly, Lexi4

Seton Hill SRJefferson, Koschinya5

Slippery Roc JRMartin, Rebecca6

Pittsburgh SOLemongo, Norrah7

Pittsburgh SOBrown, Alexa8

Slippery Roc SOSchneck, Savannah9

Event  34   Women Shot Put

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

Icebreaker: 16.00m 12/1/2017 Jaynee Corbett

WATTS: 17.25m 2/22/2020 Megan Tomei

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Frostburg St FRJohnson, Sydney1

Waynesburg FRClair, Maggie2

Edinboro FRRush, Eden3

Youngstown S FRBundy, Grace4

Frostburg St JRAldridge, Lindsay5

Bethany (W.V JRFerguson, Amelia6

Chatham FRGuerrero Mendoza, Samantha7

Bethany (W.V FRMedley, Quimora8

Frostburg St FRSwisher, McKenna9

Ohio Christi FRHibbard, Dawn10

Wheeling FRAston, Ashleigh11

Youngstown S FRMcIntyre, Brooklyn12

Youngstown S FRMason, Olivia13

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
California ( JRThomas, DJ1

Waynesburg SRBarry, Megan2

Chatham FRDavarpanah, Aster3

Edinboro FRKline, Jillian4

Seton Hill FRSteffenilla, Lindsey5

Edinboro FRSnippert, Emily6

Chatham FRMartz, Elizabeth7

Pitt.-Johnst SOPortello, Izzy8

Pitt.-Johnst SRUlmer, Kiersten9

Pitt.-Johnst FRStewart, Anna10

Westminster JREssey, Ryann11

California ( JRReynolds, Jordyn12

Westminster SOGibson, Molly13

Clarion SRHo, Maddison14

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Seton Hill JRDaniszewski, Rebekah1

Rio Grande JRDiven, Megan2

Seton Hill SRGilliam, Sarah3

Westminster SRDavis, Breannda4

Clarion SOWaterman, Renee5

Chatham SOYannayon, Sarah6

Clarion JRForinger, Madison7

Bethany (W.V JRPhilson, Makenna8

Unattached SRMcCann, Jing9

Bethany (W.V SRMahaffey, Alexis10

Slippery Roc SOStewart, Autumn11

Wheeling JRPelkey, Mariah12

Frostburg St SOPhilips, Raegan13

Clarion SOEberhardt, Claire14

Event  43   Men Shot Put ELITE

Reorder after 3 throws

Icebreaker: 19.66m 12/5/2014 Bobby Grace

WATTS: 19.68m 12/5/2014 Bobby Grace

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Pittsburgh JRCook, Ryan1

Slippery Roc JRWozniak, Seaton2

Point Park JRFletcher, Chevaughn3

Youngstown S SOTetrick, Ryan4

Rio Grande SOGerlach, Rowan5

Youngstown S SRDonovan, Kienan6

Slippery Roc JRGose, Zach7

Slippery Roc SRGose, Joshua8

Youngstown S SRKertesz, Coleson9

Event  35   Men Shot Put

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

Following Women

Icebreaker: 19.68m 12/5/2014 Bobby Grace

WATTS: 19.68m 12/5/2014 Bobby Grace

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Slippery Roc FRHall, Evan1

Unat-UnattBlackman, Nico2

Chatham FRBeckles, Zion3

Frostburg St FRHighland, Andrew4

Indiana (Pa. FROwusu-Anim, Carl5

Slippery Roc JRParker, Logan6

Wheeling FRTuttle, Tristen7

Frostburg St FRWashington, Willie8

Youngstown S FRKirkwood, Jaden9

Frostburg St SORuss, Aubrey10

Waynesburg FRSmith, Liam11



Delta Timing Group - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 3

2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Flight   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  35   Men Shot Put)
Seton Hill SOScherle, Cody1

Waynesburg SRHillard, Garrett2

Youngstown S FRBrown, Dominic3

Seton Hill JRSarver, Dwight4

Rio Grande SRMalmstrom, Triston5

Westminster JRCarrol, Bryce6

Bethany (W.V FRMoore, Koda7

Youngstown S SOKain, Karl8

Frostburg St SOMcGraw, Tyler9

Seton Hill SOBrooks, Dylan10

Pittsburgh FRRossi, Tyler11

California ( JRTillotson, Bowen12

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Westminster SOCrider, Jack1

Rio Grande SRWeber, Ryan2

Rio Grande SRJackson, Marshall3

Waynesburg SOHarker, Jacob4

Waynesburg JRStewart, John5

California ( SOVisk, Jacob6

Rio Grande SOKnight, Nick7

Frostburg St SOKasekamp, Dalton8

Point Park SOBlahovec, Ben9

Westminster SOCrown, Kyle10

Point Park SRAttram, David11

Slippery Roc SRRohland, Joshua12

Event  28   Men Pole Vault

4.20-4.35-4.50-4.65-4.80-4.90-5.00-

5.10-5.20-5.30-5.35-5.40-5.45

Icebreaker: 5.35m 12/1/2023 Dorian Chaigneau

Icebreaker: 5.35m 12/2/2022 Dorian Chaigneau

WATTS: 5.45m 1/27/2023 Wyatt Lefker

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Unat-UnattMiller, Liam1

Frostburg St FRPender, Adeeb2

Indiana (Pa. FRHenderson, Conner3

Slippery Roc FRGossard, Logan4

Rio Grande JRBlagg, Hunter5

Frostburg St JRSchlauch, Ryan6

Indiana (Pa. SORobinson, Quintin7

Indiana (Pa. SOLosoya, Louis8

Indiana (Pa. SOBotzan, Ashton9

Youngstown S JRHutchinson, Brandon10

Pitt.-Johnst JRYahner, John11

California ( SRFinkbiner, Colin12

Youngstown S SOKain, Karl13

Seton Hill SRKissell, Ben14

Youngstown S FRSpalding, Harrison15

Carnegie Mel SOGlavach, Solomon16

Westminster FRYost, Reed17

Carnegie Mel SOHandron, Ryan18

Youngstown S SOKeifer, Dakota19

Youngstown S FRQuarles, Ian20

Slippery Roc SRHuynh, Andy21

Slippery Roc SOSchneider, Bradon22

Youngstown S SOLang, Lukas23

Unattached SRHyatt, Dan24

Unattached SRA VanBoxel, Richard25

Frostburg St SRMcCoy, Thomas26

Slippery Roc SOLayton, Andrew27

Kent State SOStuder, Layne28

Unattached SRChampen, Christian29

Kent State SRKneffler, Kristian30
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  26   Women Pole Vault

2.95-3.10-3.25-3.40-3.55-3.70-3.80-3.90-4.00-4.05-4.10

Following Men

Icebreaker: 4.05m 12/3/2021 Erin Bogard

WATTS: 4.31m 1/18/2019 Maddie Gardner

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Chatham FRShomper, Kylie1

Indiana (Pa. SOWilt, Jenna2

Rio Grande FRGilcher, Stella3

Rio Grande FRCadle, Becka4

Rio Grande FRPorter, Tiffany5

Indiana (Pa. FRSphicer, Torrence6

Seton Hill SOSnyder, Baine7

Chatham SORoss, Jessica8

Clarion SRPleslusky, Emily9

FranciscanLance, Kimbria10

California ( FRSchuessler, Anna11

Wheeling SRSmith, Jenna12

Slippery Roc FRLyles, Addison13

Slippery Roc SRParrett, Grace14

Slippery Roc JRTaylor, Allison15

Slippery Roc SRZeiler, Hanna16

Westminster FRIwig, Grace17

Westminster JRTreharne, Missy18

Westminster FRGatto, Alaina19

Kent State SOTaress, Kyla20

Youngstown S JRSelman, Gabbi21

Wheeling SRMcCurry, Keala22

Westminster SRConley, Madison23

Youngstown S SOEger, Kaitlyn24

Youngstown S JRHamsher, Ainsley25

Youngstown S JRSchumaker, Melana26

Event  23   Women High Jump

1.46-1.51-1.56-1.61-1.66-1.69-1.72-1.75-1.78

Seeded first, then Unseeded

Icebreaker: 1.79m 12/2/2022 Lydia Bottelier

WATTS: 1.86m 1/31/2020 ERika Kinsey

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
West Liberty FRHarris, Hailey1

Chatham FRSmith, Najiyah2

Westminster JREssey, Ryann3

Slippery Roc JRStianche, Alexa4

Clarion FRFoster, Emily5

Seton Hill SOSnyder, Baine6

Indiana (Pa. SOLovell, Seasia7

Frostburg St JRNdiaye, Khady8

California ( SOMahle, Emily9

California ( FRLee, Brianna10

Indiana (Pa. SRGwinn, Amanda11

Rio Grande SODuncan, Emily12

Rio Grande SRGrooms, Kendra13

Slippery Roc SOCoffaro, Julia14

Slippery Roc FRYard, Sophia15

Slippery Roc JRGriffith, Paige16

Slippery Roc SODavis, Cassidy17

Wheeling SRPerry, Tara18

West Virgini SOMarston, Victoria19

Indiana (Pa. SOEvans, Ella20

Westminster SRDavis, Breannda21

West Virgini SRMullings, Abigale22

West Virgini SOMcDonald, Annishka23

Pittsburgh JRRengle, Alesia24

Pittsburgh JRBaldursdottir, Eva25
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  25   Men High Jump

1.76-1.81-1.86-1.91-1.96-1.99-2.02-2.05-2.08-2.11

Following women

Icebreaker: 2.16m 12/2/2022 Brandon Burke

Icebreaker: 2.16m 12/6/2019 Greg Laurey

WATTS: 2.19m 12/7/2018 Myles Pringle

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Westminster FRKelley, Tyrek1

Indiana (Pa. FRLingenfelter, Elijah2

Unat-UnattBlackman, Nico3

Rio Grande SRSkaggs, Andrew4

Westminster FRDye, Rylan5

Pittsburgh FRRossi, Tyler6

West Liberty FRCasto, Connor7

Rio Grande FRJustice, Logen8

West Liberty FRMounchivedi, Jamal9

Chatham FRSager, Seth10

Youngstown S JRHutchinson, Brandon11

Bethany (W.V SOBlair, Alexander12

Westminster SOWhite, Kory13

Pitt.-Johnst SRMann, Jacob14

Indiana (Pa. JRWood, Adam15

West Liberty JRDonovic, George16

West Liberty SOFurbee, Ethan17

Pitt.-Johnst JRSer, Noah18

Point Park SOMustapha, Akeem19

Rio Grande JRHarris, Spencer20

California ( FROzimek, Jack21

Slippery Roc JRCobb, Grady22

Carnegie Mel SRSanso, Sebastian23

Youngstown S SRWebb, Zachary24

Youngstown S FRCrozier, Noah25

Youngstown S SODurig, Connor26

Youngstown S SRStephens, Mason27

UnattachedSmith, Hayden28

Event  31   Men Long Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

West Pit

Icebreaker: 7.74m 12/2/2022 Tye Hunt

Icebreaker: 8.08m 12/1/2023 Tye Hunt

WATTS: 8.08m 12/1/2023 Tye Hunt

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Slippery Roc FRAlderson, Jason1

Youngstown S SOKain, Karl2

Slippery Roc JRJames, Ian3

Seton Hill SRPetridis, Theologos4

Pitt.-Johnst JRThomas, Nate5

West Liberty FRKlaus, Drew6

St. Vincent JRSuraci, Evan7

Pitt.-Johnst JRSer, Noah8

Waynesburg SOJones, Noah9

Pitt.-Johnst SODyer, Isaiah10

Pitt.-Johnst FRChoi, Ethan11

West Liberty FRRamsay, Talan12

Wheeling SRBwalya, Kabwe13

Rio Grande JRBlagg, Hunter14

Chatham FRRuff, Hunter15

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SOPorch, Ryan1

Waynesburg SRHelbling, Adam2

Unattached FRCampbell, Luke3

Indiana (Pa. SOLoro, Evan4

Point Park SRGoode, Maxwell5

Unattached SRReed, Mason6

Rio Grande FRSmith, Bryson7

Slippery Roc FRMallon, Mathieux8

Pitt.-Johnst JRJohnson, Hunter9

Indiana (Pa. FRCusatis, Matthew10

California ( FRKinevy, Colin11

Rio Grande SRSkaggs, Andrew12

California ( FROzimek, Jack13

Rio Grande JRHarris, Spencer14

Pitt.-Johnst JRLyghts, Cyrus15

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
West Liberty SRBaylor, BriJaun1

Youngstown S FRBeredinelli, Aaron2

Seton Hill SRGiansante, John3

Youngstown S FRAsabere, Emmanuel4

Carnegie Mel JRJohnson, Morgan5

Youngstown S SRStephens- Stewart, Daimere6

Youngstown S JRFrank, Andrew7

Rio Grande JRWoodson, Daunevyn8

Youngstown S SRLaubacher, Luke9

Point Park SOMustapha, Akeem10

Point Park JRQuigley, Michael11

Pittsburgh JRQuequin, Sacha12



Delta Timing Group - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 6

2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  30   Women Long Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

East Pit

Icebreaker: 6.55m 12/2/2022 Ilse Steigenga

WATTS: 6.55m 12/2/2022 Ilse Steigenga

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Waynesburg SORishell, Ella1

Rio Grande FRBeverly, Niaira2

Seton Hill FRSteffenilla, Lindsey3

Pitt.-Johnst FRWeimer, Carley4

Rio Grande FRGilcher, Stella5

Indiana (Pa. SORiley, Kierstin6

Indiana (Pa. FRTrotter-Wimberly, Jahnaya7

Chatham FRSmith, Najiyah8

Westminster SRSkinner, Kaya9

Rio Grande FRBryant, Makayla10

Indiana (Pa. SODewyer, Sara11

Slippery Roc JRDickey, Rachel12

Westminster JREssey, Ryann13

Flight   2 of  4   Finals
Rio Grande SODuncan, Emily1

California ( SRHarper, Jazzy2

Clarion SRPerry, Leah3

California ( SOMahle, Emily4

Slippery Roc SOLong, Rylee5

West Virgini SRWilliams, Eden6

Indiana (Pa. JRSimmonds, Renee7

Point Park SRLubin, Luchama8

California ( JRRiedel, Skylar9

Youngstown S SOKinsey, Kodi10

Clarion FRYost, Delaney11

Seton Hill SRBecker, Keelin12

Indiana (Pa. JRYeykal, Hannah13

Flight   3 of  4   Finals
California ( FRManser, Loreena1

Edinboro SRDoren, Maddison2

California ( JREtienne, Alice3

Slippery Roc SRWilliamson, Abigail4

Slippery Roc SODavis, Cassidy5

Youngstown S SOMorancy, Nedgine6

West Virgini SOCress, Olivia7

Slippery Roc JRBlauser, Baylee8

Slippery Roc SOCoffaro, Julia9

California ( FRLee, Brianna10

California ( FRWatts, Alison11

Frostburg St SOCrowe, Lucy12

West Virgini FRJones, Sabria13

Flight   4 of  4   Finals
West Liberty JRLanham, Sierra1

Youngstown S SODecree, Daisha2

Pittsburgh SRSteigenga, Ilse3

West Liberty SORoss, Ky'Ara4

Chatham SRBrunner, Aurielle5

Edinboro JRFletcher, Mackenzie6

Youngstown S SRBee, Emily7

Westminster SRDavis, Breannda8

Slippery Roc SRGilbert, Samantha9

Indiana (Pa. SORobertson, Nataiah10

Point Park JRGreschner, Mya11

Slippery Roc SRBrozeski, Aleksandra12

Event  33   Men Triple Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

West Pit

Icebreaker: 15.52m 12/1/2023 Jakari Lomax

WATTS: 15.96m 1/17/2020 Shevaugh Allen

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Pitt.-Johnst SODyer, Isaiah1

Westminster FRKelley, Tyrek2

Pitt.-Johnst FRChoi, Ethan3

Westminster SOWhite, Kory4

Youngstown S JRFrank, Andrew5

Waynesburg SRHelbling, Adam6

Rio Grande FRSmith, Bryson7

Pitt.-Johnst JRLyghts, Cyrus8

Wheeling SRBwalya, Kabwe9

California ( FRKinevy, Colin10

Rio Grande SRSkaggs, Andrew11

West Liberty SRBaylor, BriJaun12

St. Vincent JRSuraci, Evan13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Slippery Roc FRAlderson, Jason1

Youngstown S FRAsabere, Emmanuel2

Point Park SRGoode, Maxwell3

Slippery Roc JRJames, Ian4

Seton Hill SRGiansante, John5

Indiana (Pa. SOLoro, Evan6

Point Park JRQuigley, Michael7

Point Park SOMustapha, Akeem8

Indiana (Pa. FRCusatis, Matthew9

Youngstown S FRBeredinelli, Aaron10

Pittsburgh JRArnon, Uri11

Carnegie Mel SRSanso, Sebastian12
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2024 YSU Icebreaker - 12/6/2024

Watson and Tressel Training Site (WATTS)

Meet Program - Field

Event  32   Women Triple Jump

3 Attempts Prelims/3 Attempts Finals

Top 9 plus ties to Reverse Order Final

East Pit

Icebreaker: 12.77m 12/6/2019 Nisa Raqib

WATTS: 12.77m 12/6/2019 Nisa Raqib

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Rio Grande FRBryant, Makayla1

Indiana (Pa. FRMellinger, Mikayla2

Indiana (Pa. FRTrotter-Wimberly, Jahnaya3

Clarion FRYost, Delaney4

Westminster SRSkinner, Kaya5

Waynesburg SORishell, Ella6

Slippery Roc FRCox, Evabella7

Slippery Roc SRWilliamson, Abigail8

Pitt.-Johnst FRWeimer, Carley9

Indiana (Pa. SODewyer, Sara10

Point Park SRLubin, Luchama11

Chatham FRSmith, Najiyah12

Slippery Roc JRDickey, Rachel13

Slippery Roc JRBook, Katie14

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Point Park JRGreschner, Mya1

Slippery Roc SOLong, Rylee2

Chatham SRBrunner, Aurielle3

Slippery Roc SRBrozeski, Aleksandra4

California ( FRWatts, Alison5

California ( JRRiedel, Skylar6

Youngstown S SOMorancy, Nedgine7

California ( SRHarper, Jazzy8

Pittsburgh SOForbes, Taylor9

Slippery Roc JRBlauser, Baylee10

Slippery Roc JRBogia, Alice11

Frostburg St JRNdiaye, Khady12

Youngstown S SODecree, Daisha13

California ( JREtienne, Alice14

Event  38   Women Discus Throw

WATTS: 42.94m 1/27/2023 Molly Radcliffe

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Youngstown S FRBundy, Grace1

Youngstown S FRMcIntyre, Brooklyn2

Youngstown S SRPerry, Krista3

Duquesne SOPierce, Mia4

Youngstown S SRRadcliffe, Molly5

Event  39   Men Discus Throw

WATTS: 53.97m 2/2/2024 Anthony Shivers

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Youngstown S FRKirkwood, Jaden1

Youngstown S FRBrown, Dominic2

Eastern BuckeyeGroubert, Donald3

Youngstown S SOKain, Karl4

Duquesne SRTarabokia, Nick5

UnattachedFrantz, Trevor6

Youngstown S SOTetrick, Ryan7

Duquesne SOCurci, Nick8

Youngstown S SRDonovan, Kienan9

UnattachedBojalad, Tom10

Youngstown S SRKertesz, Coleson11

Texas Throwers CEriksson, Scott12

UnattachedShivers, Anthony13




